www.HowardLightingProducts.com • 800.956.3456 • 601.422.1652 (fax)
Application
1
PHOTOMETRICS
DIMENSIONS
Lighting for life.TM
Features
Sports Lighter

Lighting for life.
TM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Family Wattage Lamp Type Lamp Option Input Voltage Ballast Winding Factory Installed Options Reserved for Factory Use
SL 1500 M 0 M4 C B5C6F0 00
Sports Lighter 0400: 400 watts
0750: 750 watts
1000: 1000 watts
1500: 1500 watts
M: Metal Halide (1500W Only)
P: Pulse Start Metal Halide
S: High Pressure Sodium
0: Lamp not included
1: Clear bulb lamp included
M4: Multi-tap Ballast; 277v prewire
M3: Multi-tap Ballast; 240v prewire
M1: Multi-tap Ballast; 120v prewire
08: 277v Single Tap Ballast
11: 480V Single Tap Ballast
F5: Multi-tap Ballast; 480v prewire
A: Aluminum winding ballast
C: Copper winding ballast
See Ballast Availability Chart
for options.
B: Incl. Extended Bolt for X-arm Mounting
    (also for SLPTM accessory use)
Y: Yoke Mount Ready (no extended bolt)
     (order SLYM Accessory separately)
0:
3:
4:
5:
9:
C0: No prewired cord included
C3: Incl. Prewired SEOW Cord; 16/3 x 3-ft
C6: Incl. Prewired SEOW Cord; 16/3 x 6-ft
C#: Special cord length
F0: No Fuseholder
F1: Single Fuse (120/277v applications)
F2: Double Fuse (208/240/240v applications)
Ballast Availability
Ballast/Voltage 1500 1000 750 400
S#M1     HPS CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 120v) C C
S#M2     HPS CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 208v) C C
S#M3     HPS CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 240v) C C
S#M4     HPS CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 277v) C C
S#11      HPS CWA Ballast - High PF - 480V C
S#F5     HPS CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 480v) C C
M#08     MH CWA Ballast - High PF - 277V C
M#M1    MH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 120v) A or C
M#M2    MH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 208v) A or C
M#M3    MH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 240v) A or C
M#M4    MH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 277v) A or C
M#11     MH CWA Ballast - High PF - 480V C
M#F5     MH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 480v)
P#M1     PSMH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 120v) A A
P#M2     PSMH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 208v) A A
P#M3     PSMH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 240v) A A
P#M4     PSMH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 277v) A A
P#11      PSMH CWA Ballast - High PF - 480V A
P#F5      PSMH CWA Ballast - High PF - Multi-tap (wired 480V) A
A Ballast includes aluminum windings.
C Ballast includes all copper windings.
A or C Available with either aluminum or all copper ballast.
Not Available.
Sample Model Number:
SL 1500M0 M4A B5C6F0 00
Sports Lighter, 1500W Metal Halide
Lamp not included
W/ Factory installed mounting bolt
RE
T